503025104 10/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. THOMAS GEORGE O'LENICK	10/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURFATECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	2170 LUKE EDWARDS RD
City:	DACULA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8785676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)442-9624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-442-0210

Email: tolenick@mindspring.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN O'LENICK

Address Line 1: 2170 LUKE EDWARDS RD Address Line 4: DACULA, GEORGIA 30019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN A. O'LENICK (PRESIDENT)	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin O'Lenick/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US 875676#page1.tif source=US 875676#page2.tif

PATENT 503025104 REEL: 033980 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Thomas G. O'Lenick</u> of <u>Dacula, Ga</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United States Patent for:

Citrate Co-polyesters

U.S. Patent Number **8,785,676 serial number 13/374,704** issued **July 22, 2014** and whereas, I am an inventor and owner

and whereas **SurfaTech Corporation** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20^h day of October 2014, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

Thomas G. O'Lenick

USPTO PATENT FULL-TEXT AND IMAGE DATABASE



(1 of 1)

United States Patent

O'Lenick

8,785,676 July 22, 2014

Citrate co-polyesters

Abstract

The present invention is directed to a series of citrate ester emulsifiers that are effective in making water in oil (regular emulsions) and oil in water (invert emulsions). In addition to being outstanding emulsifiers, these emulsifiers provide unique solubility, liquidity and outstanding feel when applied to the skin, making them highly desirable in cosmetic emulsions.

Inventors: O'Lenick; Thomas George (Dacula, GA)

Applicant:

Name

City State Country Type

O'Lenick; Thomas George Dacula GA US

Assignee: SurfaTech Corporation (Lawrenceville, GA)

Family ID: 51177817 Appl. No.: 13/374,704

Filed:

January 10, 2012

Related U.S. Patent Documents

Application NumberFiling DatePatent NumberIssue Date61627445Oct 13, 2011

Current U.S. Class:

560/182; 524/308; 524/311; 560/180

Current CPC Class:

C07C 69/66 (20130101); C08K 5/11 (20130101)

Current International Class:

C07C 69/66 (20060101); C08K 5/11 (20060101)

Page 1 of 11

RECORDED: 10/20/2014

REEL: 033980 FRAME: 0513